
Saturday, January 12NY,/1\ AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8.0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Pastor TT, J.
Pedersen
10.20 For My Lady: Queens ofSong: Marie Tiffany (U.S.A.)
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
12, 0 Commentary on the NewZealand Lawn Tennis Champion-ships (12.15 and 1.15 p.m,LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.45 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 8.10 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Resume of Play in the New
Zealand Lawn Tennis Champion-
ships7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ida Haendel (violin), "Carmen"Fantasia (Bizet, arr. Sarasate)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Coates and the London
Symphony Orchestra,Storm Music from "‘lvyan the Ter-
rible," ‘‘Dance of the Tumblers"
(Rimsky-Korsakov)8.9 Margherita Zelanda (New
Zealand Prima Donna) in aStudio Presentation
8.24 Henry Holst (violin),
Legende in E Flat (Delius)8.32 Studio Recital by EdwardBillman (tenor),*"Where’er You Walk" (Handel),"The Crimson Petal" (Quilter),"Since First I Saw Your Face"
(Ford), "Mistress Mine" (Quil-ter)8.44 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra,
"The Enchanted Lake" (Liadoy)8.52 The Philharmonic Choir,"It Comes from the Misty Ages’!
(Elgar)
8. © Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Favourite Melodies fromthe Continent," featuring Henri
Penn and his Players (A Studio
presentation)40. 0 Progress Report of theNew Zealand Bowling Champion-ships70.10 Sports Summary10.20 "These Bands Make Music,"
_featuring Buddy Featherston-
, haugh and His Sextet (BBC pro-
gramme)
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 34/] m.
5. O p.m. Light Music5. 0 Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Radio Revue
8. 0, Music from the Masters:
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,
Concertino in F Minor (Pergo-
lesi, arr. Franko)

+ 9.12 Rose Bampton (soprano),
Excerpts from ‘‘Alceste" (Gluck)8.20 Artur. Schnabel (piano),"Italian" Concerto in F Major
(Bach) ,

9.36 Philharmonic’ Choir, .Massin G Major (Schubert)40.0 The Pablo Casals Sym-
ewe Orchestra of Barcelona,symphony No, 4 in B Flat Major,
Op. 60 (Beethoven)10.30 Close downZINE
p.m. Light Orchestral Music
Round the Films
Hawaiian Melodies
Piano and Organ Selections
Band Music
Piano-accordion, Items
Popular Vocalists
Popular Medleys
Light Popular Selections
Music for the Piano
Light Orchestral Music
Light Variety
Orchestral Musie
Dance sessfon
Close down
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2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
Breakfast session9.0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Irene Schar-rer (pianist)9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Seryice
10.40 For My Lady: ‘The Mys-tery of Darrington Hall’1.0 "Part-time Women: In the
Glasshouse’: Talk by JudithTerry
11.15 Comedy Time
11.30 Film Alphabet12. 0 Lunch. Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Saturday Afternoon Matinee3.0 Variety
5. O Children’s session: ‘"Gulli-
ver’s Travels" and "Ice Cream’
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS).6.45 Names of Men Speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 8.10 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Sports Results
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Rawicz and Landauer (pianists),"Cornish Rhapsody" (Bath),
Pieces from Suite ‘Espagnole’"’
(Albeniz)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
3. 9 -"Itma"
8.30 Variety Magazine: 2YA's
Digest of Entertainment-Music,
Mystery and Comedy
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "The Old Time Theayter"
9.40 Old Time Dance _ session,
Henry Rudolph and his Players10. 0 Sports Summary and Pro-
gress Results of the Dominion
Bowling Championships
10.20° Continuation of Old Time
Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN27 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
p.m. Musical Odds and Ends
Dance Music
Songs for Sale
The Allen Roth ShowPiano Personalities
Voices in HarmonyCuban EpisodeRecords at Random
CLASSICAL MUSIC:

Haydn’s Symphonies (9th ofseries): Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony conducted by HowardBarlow, Symphony No. 94 in G
Major ("Surprise’’)8.23-10.0 Music by Russian
Composers:
The NBC Symphony Orchestraconducted by Frank Black, Sym-
phonic Dances (Rachmaninoff)
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(U.S.A. programme)
9. 1 Eileen Joyce® (piano) withArthur Lockwood (trumpet) andthe Halle Orchestra conducted
by Leslie Heward, Concerto, Op.35 (Shostakovich)9.21 The Londom Symphony Or-chestra conducted by Albert
Coates, "Czar. Sultan" Suite No.
3 (Rimsky-Korsakov)
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands

j

9.40 The NBC Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Toscanini,"Manfred," Op. 58 (Tchaikoyv-
ski) (U.S.A. programme)10. 0 In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down.

22N7 WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. O p.m. You Asked for It ses-
sion
10. 0 Close down

| 27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH| ~ 810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-ren: "The Storyman"
7.30 Sports session
8.0 Concert session
8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

2N7 [rh] NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 ‘Your Cavalier"
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
411..0 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
Programme)
11.15 ‘The White Cockade"
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
5. O Tea Dance
5.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana
6. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC Programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Sports Results and Station
announcements
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 "Departure Delayed"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra, "Mefisto’? Waltz (Faust)
8. 8 Oscar Natzke (bass), "The
Song of Hybrias the Cretan"
(Elliott), ‘The Village Black-smith’ (Weiss), "Hear Me YeWinds and Waves" (Handel)
8.20 Louis Kentner (piano),
Hungarian Rhapsody No,(Liszt)
8.30 ‘The Stage Presents" (BBC
Programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 "Diary of William Carpen-ter" (BBC. Programme). A
Thriller :

10. O Progress Results of the
Dominion Bowling Championships
10. 8 Close down
|
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7. O p.m. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Kammenoi-Ostrow" (Rubin-stein) 48.10 Red Banner Ensemble of
U.S.S.R, ‘‘Kalinka"
8.13 Vitya Vronsky and VictorBabin (piano duet), ‘‘Rosenkava-lier" Waltz (R. Strauss)
8.21 Elisabeth Schumann (80-
prano)
8.25 Kostelanetz and his Orches-
tra, "Clair de Lune" (Debussy),
Minuet in G (Paderewski)
8.32 Fred Hartley and his Musicwith Jack Cooper (BBC prog.)
9. 7 "The Shy Plutocrat" (last
episode)
9.30 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close down

RZ2J GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. O p.m. Light Orchestral
7.15 Local Sporting Results
7.30 "Team Work"
8. 0 Light Concert Programme
8.30 Something New
8. 2 Richard Crooks (tenor)
9.15 Old-time Dance Programme
8.45 Swingtime
10. 0 Close down

NV CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 "Dusting the Shelves," Re-corded Reminiscences
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesMusic is Served
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: BBC Per-sonalities; Reginald Purdell
(England)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Famous Orchestras
11.15 The Dixieland Band
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music
4.30 Sports Results .
Rhythm and Melody
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.45 Names of men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 8.10 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local News* Service
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Southernaires Instrumental
Sextet, a Studio presentation of
Popular Tunes
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.26 Alfredo Campoli and hisSalon Orchestra,
"The Butterfly’ (Bendix)
8.29 "Fly Away Paula" (BBC
programme)
8.44 Chief Inspector’ French’s
Cases: "The Case of the Avari-
cious Moneylender" (BBC prog.)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Music from the Movies:
» Louis Levy, his Orchestra and
Vocalists (BBC programme)
10. 0 Progress Results. of the
Dominion Bowling Championships
$ports Results
10.20 The

casceehe
in Lighter

Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SY CHRISTCHURCH
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music6.0 ‘The First Great Churchill"
6.13 Concert Time
0 Tunes of the Times7.30 Sweet Rhythm
7.46 Potpourri
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:
Music by Richard Strauss,The Philadelphia Orchestra, con-
ducted by Eugene Ormandy "AHero’s Life"
8.44 The Saxon State Orchestra,
conducted by Karl Bohm, "DonJuan"

'_9. 4 Alfred Cortot (piano); and\ Orchestra conducted by JohnBarbirolli, Concerto No. 2 in F
Minor (Chopin )9.32 Chicago Symphony Orches-
tra, conducted by Frederic Stock,
Symphony No. 1 in B Flat Minor
(Sehumann)
10. 2 Light and Bright10.30 Close down

STARE TH
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-10.0 Morning Music12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Afternoon programme
5. 0 The Show is On
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 The Todds
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.46 Sports Results7.0 Rhythm Symphony Orch-
estra, "Serenade in Blue" (Ples-
sow)
7. 7 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), "Red, White and Blue"
(Gay)

7.10 Alfredo Campoli and his
Salon Players, "Neapolitan Ser-enade"’ (Winkler), "The Butter-fly" (Bendix)
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 From the Hit Parade
7.45 News and Commentary
8. 0 Albert Sandler Trio, LestieStuart Songs
8.6 "When Cobb and Co. was
King"
8.30 The Stage Presents
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Party Parade
10. 0 Progress Results of the
Dominion Bowling Championships
10.10 Close down

AMV / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady: "JOan of Arc"
11.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
{1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Chief Inspector French's
Cases: ‘"‘The Case of the Invalid
Colonel" (BBC production)3.14 Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm .4.30 Cafe Music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«~
DON NEWS)6.45 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 8.10 a.m,
on Sunday
7. O Local News Service
7AS Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Light Orchestras and Ballads
Jay Wilbur’s Serenaders,
"Pavanne"’ (Morton Gould)7.35 From the Studio: Phyllis
McCoskery (soprano),"Prelude," "Drift Down, DriftDown" (Ronald), "I Heard aBlackbird in a Tree" (Arlen)7.45 News and Commentary from
» the United States
8. 0 Ukrainian State Ensembleof Jewish Folk Music, "Rhapsody
on Jewish Folk Melodies" (Kom-
paneets)
8. 8 From the Studio: Morris
Double (baritone),"Homeland" (Longstaffe),
Through the Years" (Youmans),"Follow the Plough" (Sarony)8.17 London Palladium Orches-
tra, "Sylvan Scenes" Suite
(Fletcher)
8.29 From the Studio: Blanche
Errington (contralto),"The Boatmen o’ the Forth"
(Gray), ‘"Husheen’"’ (Needham),‘The Burning Hours" (Clarke)8.38 Julian Fuh’s Symphony Or-
chestra, ‘The Selfish Giant’
(Coates)
8.46 Lionel Cecil (tenor), "One
Song is in My Heart" (Cripps),"A Prayer" (Kcyes)
8.52 Concert Orchestra, Hungar-jan Rhapsody No. 6 (Liszt).9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Dance Music
9.30 James Moody and his Sex-tet (BBC pre.)9.46 R.A.F; Dance Band
10. 0 Progress Results of the
Dominion Bowling Championshipsand Sports Summary
10.20 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m, |
0 p.m. Musical Potpourri
0 Variety
O Popular Music
30 ‘‘Hopalong Cassidy"45 Variety"Number

Seventeen," by J,
49
0
0
30

5
6
Ze
7.
7.
8.
Jefferson Farjeon
8. Interlude
9 Band Music
0 Classical Musie
Close down10.

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; TYA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 8.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2Z8, 328, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


